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Goalball UK Competition Calendar 2022/23

Last updated: 3rd November 2022. 

Note: Goalball UK reserves the right to make changes to the calendar.  

Planned Competition Dates (in date order) 

	Date
	Event
	Location and Venue

	Status

	Saturday 17th and Sunday 18th September 2022

	Super League - Tournament 1 

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA
	Complete 

	Saturday 8th October 2022
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 1

	Trinity School Croydon, Shirley Park, Croydon, CR9 7AT

	Complete 

	Saturday 29th October 2022
	Regional - Region A - Tournament 1

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA 
	Complete 

	Saturday 29th October 2022
	Regional - Region B - Tournament 1

	Royal National College for the Blind (RNC), Point4, Venns Lane, Hereford, HR1 1DT

	Complete

	Saturday 29th October 2022
	Regional - Region C - Tournament 1

	Chesterton Sports Centre, Gilbert Road, Cambridge, CB4 3NY
	Complete 

	Saturday 12th November 2022
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 2
	South Reading Leisure Centre, Northumberland Avenue, Reading, RG2 8DH & John Madejski Academy, 125 Hartland Road, Reading, RG2 8AF (venues are directly opposite each other). 

	Confirmed

	Saturday 12th – Sunday 20th November 2022
	IBSA European B, Championships 
	Matosinhos (Portugal) 
Announcement Details. 

	Confirmed 

	Saturday 26th November 2022
	Intermediate League - North - Matchday 1 

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA
	Confirmed

	Monday 5th December – Saturday 17th December 2022

	IBSA World Championships 
	Matosinhos (Portugal) 
 
	Confirmed 

	Saturday 14th January 2023
	Regional - Region A - Tournament 2

	Gryphon Centre, University of Leeds, Woodsley Road, Leeds, LS2 9LZ 
	Confirmed 


	Saturday 14th January 2023
	Regional - Region B - Tournament 2

	St John’s Sports Hall, University of Worcester (St John’s Campus), Henwick Grove, Worcester, WR2 6AJ 
 
	Confirmed


	Saturday 14th January 2023
	Regional - Region C - Tournament 2

	Peter Symonds College, Owens Road, Winchester, SO22 6RX
	Confirmed 

	Saturday 28th & Sunday 29th January 2023
	Super League - Tournament 2 

	Venue A = Peter Symonds College, Owens Rd, Winchester, SO22 6RX

Venue B = King’s School, Romsey Rd, Winchester, SO22 5PN

	Confirmed 

	Saturday 4th February 2023
	Female Open Competition 

	The Factory, 5 Devon Way, Longbridge, Birmingham, B31 2TW 
	Confirmed

	Thursday 9th February – Sunday 12th February 2023 

	Malmo Open by FIFH Malmo
	Malmo Open Event Website 
	Confirmed

	Saturday 18th & Sunday 19th February 2023
	Intermediate Trophy – National

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA

	Confirmed 

	Saturday 25th & Sunday 26th February 2023
	Goalball UK Referee Course (playing opportunity for players rated 3,4, and 5)
	Bromsgrove School Sports Centre, Worcester Rd, Bromsgrove B61 7DU. 
Course Information Website

	Confirmed

	Saturday 11th March 2023
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 3 

	South Reading Leisure Centre, Northumberland Avenue, Reading, RG2 8DH & John Madejski Academy, 125 Hartland Road, Reading, RG2 8AF (venues are directly opposite each other). 

	Confirmed 

	Saturday 25th March 2023 
	Intermediate League - North -Matchday 3

	Wright Robinson Sports College, Abbey Hey Lane, Gorton, Manchester, M18 8RL
	Confirmed

	Saturday 1st April 2023
	Regional - Region A - Tournament 3

	St Peters School, Clifton, York, YO30 6AB
	Confirmed

	Saturday 1st April 2023
	Regional - Region B - Tournament 3

	The Factory, 5 Devon Way, Longbridge, Birmingham, B31 2TW
	Confirmed 

	Saturday 1st April 2023
	Regional – Region C - Tournament 3

	Trinity School Croydon, Shirley Park, Croydon, CR9 7AT
 
	Confirmed 


	Saturday 22nd & Sunday 23rd April 2023

	Super League - Tournament 3 
	Sports Dock, University of East London, 4-6 University Way, London E16 2RD 
	Confirmed 

	Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th May 2023 
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 4 

	Moseley School Fitness Centre, Springfield Road, Birmingham, B13 9NP

	Confirmed 

	Saturday 20th & Sunday 21st May 2023
	Intermediate League - North - Matchday 4

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA
	Confirmed

	Saturday 3rd June 2023
	Goalball UK Shield - National
	Moseley School Fitness Centre, Springfield Road, Birmingham, B13 9NP

	Confirmed 

	Friday 16th ,Saturday 17th & Sunday 18th June 2023
	Goalfix Cup 2023 - National 
	St John’s Sports Hall, University of Worcester (St John’s Campus), Henwick Grove, Worcester, WR2 6AJ 

On site accommodation is available for teams to book via Goalball UK. 

	Confirmed

	Friday 18th August – Sunday 27th August 2023
	IBSA World Games
	Birmingham, England. 
IBSA World Games website. 
	Confirmed 
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